have a continuing impact on the Group; and (iii) factually supportable, are summarised in the
accompanying notes.

The unaudited pro forma assets and liabilities statement of the Group is based on a number of
assumptions, estimates, uncertainties, the accompanying unaudited pro forma assets and liabilities
statement of the Group does not purport to describe the actual financial position of the Group that
would have been attained had the Acquisition of the Property been completed on 30 June 2004. The
unaudited pro forma assets and liabilities statement of the Group does not purport to predict the
future financial position of the Group.

The unaudited pro forma assets and liabilities statement of the Group should be read in conjunction
with the historical financial information of the Company as set out in the interim report of the
Company for the six months ended 30 June 2004 and other financial information included elsewhere
in this Circular.

- 34 -

APPENDIX I   FINANCIAL INFORMATION ON THE GROUP

(ii) Unaudited pro forma assets and liabilities statement as at 30 June 2004

The Group

Pro forma
adjustments

Notes

Pro forma
combined total

 HK$’000 HK$’000  HK$’000
ASSETS
Non-Current Assets
  Property, plant and equipment 2,457 -  2,457
  Investment property - 34,713 1 34,713
  Interests in an associate 7,351 -  7,351
 ________ ________  ________
 9,808 34,713  44,521

Current Assets
  Trade and other receivables 16,344 -  16,344
  Bank balances and cash 57,418 (34,713) 2 22,705
 ________ ________  ________
 73,762 (34,713)  39,049
 ________ ________  ________

LIABILITIES
Current Liabilities
  Trade and other payables 8,094 -  8,094
 ________ ________  ________

Net Current Assets 65,668 (34,713)  30,955
 ________ ________  ________
NET ASSETS 75,476 -  75,476
 ________ ________  ________

This statement has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and because of its nature, it may not
give a true picture of financial position of the Group following completion of the Acquisition of the
Property.

Notes:
1. The Group will acquire the Property at a consideration of HK$33,362,000. In connection with the

Acquisition of the Property, the Group will incur incidental costs including stamp duty of approximately
HK$1,251,000 and professional costs of approximately HK$100,000. The unaudited pro forma assets
and liabilities statement adjustments reflect the increase in the carrying amount of investment properties